LEED CHART

Detail

CONTACT

Office: 888.973.7600

1100 Ashwood Drive Suite 1102 Canonsburg, PA 15317

www.clward.com

LEED 2009 Certification	Product	Information
-------------------------	---------	-------------

Vendor Name:	CL WARD & Family, Inc.
	1100 Ashwood Drive, Suite 1102, Canonsburg PA
Vendor Address:	15317
Phone:	888-973-7600
Product Name:	CL WARD Butyl Gasket
	Low-Emitting Material, Adhesive and Sealants EQ
LEED Category	Credit 4.1
CL WARD Info	VOC content is 0 g/l. Does meet CAL SCAAQMD 1168
LEED Category	Regional Materials MR Credit 5. Material must be manufactured within 500 miles of the project
CL WARD Info	Manufactured in St Louis, MO
Product Name:	CL WARD Butyl Sealant
Floudet Name.	-
LEED Category	Low-Emitting Material, Adhesive and Sealants EQ Credit 4.1
CL WARD Info	VOC content is 160.46 g/l (in storage) - 89.70 g/l after
	72 hour curing process. Does meet CAL SCAAQMD 1168
LEED Category	Regional Materials MR Credit 5. Material must be manufactured within 500 miles of the project
CL WARD Info	Manufactured in St Louis, MO



1100 Ashwood Drive Suite 1102 Canonsburg, PA 15317 PH: 888.973.7600 FAX: 724.743.5903

June 29, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to confirm that CL WARD's sealants, adhesives and gaskets meet LEED V4 requirements.

LEED EQ Credit 4.1 requires that all adhesives and sealants used on the interior of the building shall comply with South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) Rule #1168. . All CL Ward sealants and adhesives comply with this requirement. These products include S-Seal, S-Seal Fiber, EcoSeal, SuperSpray, CLWARD Adhesive and CL WARD Adhesive HV. CL Ward WBG75/WBG, TEEGASKET Butyl Gasket and Pumpable Butyl Sealant also meet these requirements. We test to both content and emissions which is required under Leed V4.

CL WARD water based sealants; S-Seal, S-Seal Spay and S-Seal Fiber have 1.3g/L VOC's. CL WARD EcoSeal and EcoSeal Fiber have zero VOC's.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Scott R. Ward